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Main Harness (2) HL-2 

MAIN HARNESS 

M01 Blower Motor M31 FroM Wiper Oelceor SwitCh IIP·F Connection With VP Junction Box 
M02 SRS Control MOdule M32 Hazard SWitCh IIP·G Connection With VP Junction Box 
M03 Evaporator Sensor M33 Glove Box Lamp IIP·H Connection With VP Junction Box 
M04-A ICMRelayBox M34 Glove Box Lamp SwitCh 1/P.J Connection With VP Junction Box 
M04-B ICMRelayBox M39 ODO Trip Swlleh MC11 Connection With COmtol Ham&$$ 
MOS Active lncar sensor M40 Cigarene light&r & FroM Powar Outlet MC21 Connection With COmtol Ham&$$ 
M07 Intake AcluaJor M41·A AJC COn1rol Module (AU10 AIC) MC31 Connection With COmtol Ham&$$ 
M09 IgnitiOn Key IlL & Door Wamlog SWitCh M41·B AJC COn1rol Module (AU10 AIC) MC41 Connection With COmtol Ham&$$ 

(W/0 Smart KeY) M43·A AJC COn1rol Module (Manual AIC) MC51 Connection With COmtol Ham&$$ 
M10 Data link connector M43·B AJC COn1rol Module (Manual AIC) MF1 1 Connection With Floor Hamess 
M11 MOde Actuator M45·A AudiO MF21 Connection With Floor Hamess 
M13·A BCM M45·B AudiO MF31 Connection With Floor Hamess 
M13·B BCM M46 Passenge-r Air Bag #1 MF41 Connection With Floor Hamess 
M13·C BCM M47 Passenge-r Air Bag t2 MFS1 Connection With Floor Hamess 
M14 FET(Field ENec1 Tran~SIO~ M49 Blower ReSISIOr MR01 Connection With Root Ham&$$ 
M1S·A Instrument Cluster MSO·A AN & Navigation Head MOdule GM01 Ground 
M1S·B Instrument Cluster MSO·C AN & Navigation Head MOdule GM02 Ground 
M16 Auto Ught & Photo SQnsor MSO·D AN & Navigation Head MOdule GM03 Ground 
M17·A EPS COn1rol Module MS1·A PDM Relay Box (With Smart Key) GM04 Ground 
M17·B EPS COn1rol Module MS1·B PDM Relay Box (With Smart Key) GMOS Ground 
M18 IgnitiOn Swlleh M52·A PDM (Wilh Smart Key) UMA Joint POint 
M19 Key SOieonold (W/0 Smart Key & AfT) M52·B PDM (Wilh Smart Key) UMB Joint POint 
M20·L MtAiii\Jnci!On Swlleh (Ugh1) M54 RF Reoe!Ve< (Wilh Smart Key) UMC Joint POint 
M20·W MtAiii\Jnci!On Swlleh (Wope~ MSS RheOstat UMD Joint POint 
M20·R MlititunctiOn Swti.Ch (Reomote Control) MS7 Roo.r Delogger SwitCh UME Joint POint 
M21 Cluster OOizer (Auto A/C) M60 Smart Key Antenna #1 UMF Joint POint 
M22 Dt1ver Air Bag M61 Start Stop Buuon Switch (With Smart Key) 
M23 ImmobiliZer Modi.Je (W/0 Smart Key) M63 Passeongeor Tetnpeorature ACiuator 
M24 AUX & USB JaCk (AudiO) M65 Ortvet Tempe-rature Actuator 
M25 AUX & USB JaCk (AN & NavigatiOn Head) M67 Tire Pr&SSUre Monitoring MOd.lleo 
M26 ESC ON Swllch M69 Te.UtaJe Lamp 
M27 DBCSwlleh JM01 JOint connecsor 
M28 4WD Lock Swlleh JM02 JOint connecsor 
M30 consOle SWitch 



Control Harness (1) HL-3 



Control Harness (2) 

CONTROL HARNESS 

CHG·A 
CHG-K 
CHGOI 
CHG02 
CHGOO 
CHG04 
CHGOS·I 
CHGOS-2 
CHG06 
CHG07 
CHG08 
CH G11 
CHG13·1 
CHG13·2 
CH G14 
CHGI S 
CHG16 
CHG17 
CHG18·1 
CHG18·2 
CHG18-3 
CHG18-4 
CHG19 
CHG21 
CHG22 
CHG23 
CHG24·1 
CHG24·2 
CHG24-3 
CHG24-4 
CHG25 
CHG26 
CHG27 

PCM 
PCM 
Transaxre Range Switch 
Ambient Sensor 
sanery Sensor 
ATM SOlenoid Varve 
Oil Conlrol Valve til 
Oil Conlrol ValveM'2 
Alternator 
Fron1 v.liper Motor 
ignition LoCk Switch (MfT) 
Engine Coolan1 Temperature Sensor 
CamShaft Position sensor #1 
CamShaft Position sensor #2 
Crankshaft Poeition sensor 
Oil Pressure Switch 
Oxygen Sensor (Up) 
OX}'9en Sensor (Down) (W/0 SlJLEV) 
ignition Coil tit 
ignition Coil it2 
ignition Coil M3 
ignition Coil tl4 
Condenser 
Canister Purge Control SOlenoid Valve 
ETC Motor & Throttle Po.siUon Sensor 
Knock Sensor 
Infector II 1 
Infector 112 
Infector 1#3 
Infector II 4 
MAP Sensor 
Head Lamp RH 
Head Lamp RH 

CHG28 
CHG29 
CHG34 
CHG35 
CHG36 
CHG37 
CHG39 
CHG40 
CHG42 
CHG43 
CHG44 
CHG45 
CHG46 
CHG47 
CHG49 
CHG50 
CHGSI 
CHG53 
CHG54 
CHG56 
CHG57 

CHG63 
CHG67 
CHG70 
CHG72 
CHGSO 
CHGSO 
CHG92 
CHG93 
CHG94 
CHG95 
CHG96 
CHG97 

AfC Compressor 
AfC Pressure Transducer 
Front Wheel Sensor AH 
Front Wiper Deicer 
ClutCh Svnleh (MIT) 
Back-Up Lamp Switch (MIT) 
Stop Lamp SwitCh 
ESC Module 
Cooling Fan Motor 
Front Fog LampLH 
Accel Pedal Position Sensor 
Brake Fklid Level Sensor 
Bu~r Alarm Hom 
Multipurpose Check Connector 
Hood SWilch 
Hom 
Extemal Buzzer 
Front Fog Lamp RH 
Front Wheel Sensor LH 
Rear washer Motor 
Oxygen Sensor {Down) 
(With SlJLEV) 
ATM Stjft Lever 
Front Wa'Sher Motor 
Variable Intake Manifold Valve 
VehiCle Speed Sensor (MfT) 
Variable Charge Motion Acluator 
Front Wiper (Low) Relay 
Cooling Fan (High) Relay 
Front Wiper Deicer Relay 
ATMP/NRelay 
810\'Yer Relay 
Hom Relay 
Cooling Fan (low) Relay 

CHG98 
CHG99 
CHGIOO 
JCOI 
JC02 
liP-A 
IIP·B 
1/P-C 
EIR·CHGA 
EIR·CHGK 
EIR·EMS 
CB21 
CF1 1 
EC11 
EC21 
MC11 
MC21 
MC31 
MC41 
MCSI 
GHOOI 
GHG02 
GH003 
GHG04 
GHOOS 
GHG06 

Start Relay 
Bu~r Alarm Hom Relay 
Rear Defogger Relay 
Joint COnnector 
Joint COnnector 
Connection With l iP Junction Box 
Connection With l iP Junction Box 
Connection With l iP Junction Box 
EMS Box 
EMS Box 
Connection With EMS Box 
Connection With BaHery Harness 
Connection With Aoor Harness 

HL-4 

Connection With Front End Mocklle Hamess 
Connection With Front End Mocklle Hamess 
Connection With Main Harness 
Connection With Main Harness 
Connection With Main Harness 
Connection With Main Harness 
Connection With Main Harness 
Ground 
Ground 
Ground 
Ground 
Ground 
Ground 



Floor Harness (1) HL-5 



Floor Harness (2) 

FLOOR HARNESS 

F01 
F02 
FOO·A 
FOO·C 
F04 
F05 
F06·A 
F06·B 
F07 
Foe 
F09 
FlO 
F11 
F12 
F13 
F14 
F15 
F16 
F17 
F18 
F26 
F27 
F30 
F31 
F32 
F33 
F35 
F38 
F38 
F40 
F43 
F44 
F45 
F46 

SRS C<lnlrol MOdtAe 
Fob Holde< (Wilh Smart Key) 
AMP 
AMP 
Luggage Lamp 
4WOECM 
Sman Key control MOdule 
Sman Key control MOdule 
011veor Door SWI1ch 
Passenger Door SwitCh 
Rear Door SWI1ch LH 
Rear Door SWI1ch RH 
Sman Key Antenna N2 
Fuel Sencse.r & Fuel Pump Motor 
Ol1veor seat warmer 
Passenger seat wanner 
canister Close Valve 
Fuel Tank Pressure Sensor 
Rear Power Outlet 
Yaw Rale Sensor 
Rear CombinatiOn Lamp (Out) LH 
Rear CombinatiOn Lamp (Out) RH 
Rear Wheel sensor LH 
Rear Wheel sensor RH 
Hand Part<ing Brake Swlleh(MIT) 
FoOl Part<ing Brake Swi1Ch(AIT) 
Sl.tl woorer Speaker 
ATM Shin Leveor Ill. 
Sman Key Antenna N3 
Root Anlenna 
011veor Side Air Bag 
Passenger Side Air Bag 
Rear Pressure Side rmpa¢1 sensor LH 
Rear Side Impact Sensor RH 

F52 
FSS 
F56 
FS7 
FSS 
FS9 
F60 
F61 
F62 
CF11 
FD11 
FD21 
FD31 
FD41 
FR11 
FR22 
FS11 
IIP·D 
IIP·E 
MF11 
MF21 
MF31 
MF41 
MFSI 
GF01 
GF02 
GF03 
GF06 
GFOS 
GF09 
Z01 
UFA 
UFB 

Electronic MagnMJc Vatve Clutch 
Passenger seat Bett Buctde SWI!ch 
011veor seat Belt BuCkle Swlt<:h 
Ol1veor seat Belt PretensiOneor 
Passenger seat Bett Pretensloneor 
Passenger Curtain Air Bag 
011veor Curtain Air Bag 
Passenger OOCupant Deleetion Sensor 
Bett T ans10n sensor 
COmectiOn With control HamMS 
COmectiOn With Door Hamess 
COmectiOn With Door Hamess 
COmectiOn With Door Hamess 
COmectiOn With Door Hamess 
COmectiOn With Tall Gate Harness 
COmectiOn With Rear Bumper Hamess 
COmectiOn With Driver seat Ham~ 
COmectiOn With liP Junction Box 
COmectiOn With liP Junction Box 
COmectiOn With Main Hamess 
COmectiOn With Main Hamess 
COmectiOn With Main Hamess 
COmectiOn With Main Hamess 
COmectiOn With Main Hamess 
GrOIXId 
GrOIXId 
GrOIXId 
GrOIXId 
GrOIXId 
GrOIXId 
Diode 
JOint Polnt 
JOint Polnt 

HL-6 



Door Harness (1) HL-7 

DRIVER DOOR HARNESS 
001 Driver Door lock Actuator 
005 Driver Smart Key OUtside Han(le 
006 Driver Pressure Side Impact Sensor 
007 Driver Power Outside Mirror 
008 Power Outside Mirror Switch 
009 Driver Power Window Motor 
010 Power Window Main Switch 
012 OrlverSalety Power Window Mod!Ae 
013 OrlverOoorSpeaker 
014 Driver Door Tweeter Speaker 
F01 1 Connection With Floor Hamess 

PASSENGER DOOR HARNESS 

021 Passenger Door Lock Actuator 
025 Passenger Smart Key Outside Handle 
026 Passenger Pressure Side Impact Sensor 
027 Passenger Po'ller Outside Mirror 
029 Passenger Po'ller Window Motor 
031 Passenger Po'ller Window SwitCh 
033 Passenger Door Speaker 
034 Passenger Door Tweeter Speaker 
F021 Connection Wi1h Floor Hames.s 

012 013 
(0031 

( ) , .... ...., 



Door Harness (2) HL-8 

REAR DOOR LH HARNESS 

041 Rear Door LoCk A¢tuator LH 
049 Rear Poweor WindOw Molor LH 
050 Rear Poweor WindOw SWI1ch LH 
053 RearDoorSpeaker LH 
FOOl COnnectiOn with Floor harness 

REAR DOOR RH HARNESS 

061 Rear Door LoCk Actuator RH 
069 Rear Poweor WindOw Molor RH 
070 Rear Poweor WindOw SWI1ch RH 
073 Rear Door Speaker RH 
F041 COnnectiOn with Floor harness 

( ) : RH 



Battery & Front End Module, Rear Bumper Hamess (1) HL-9 

BATIERY HARNESS 

E 11 Star1 Motor 
E 12 Star1 Solenoid 
E 13 Alternator 
CB21 Conneo1ion vmh Control hames.s 

FRONT END MODULE HARNESS 

EOt Driver Front Impact Sensor 
E02 Passenger Front lmpect Sensor 
EC11 Connection with Control hamess 
EC21 Connection with Control hamess 

REAR BUMPER HARNESS 

Fl22 Smart Key B~.mper Antenna 
FR22 Connection wfth FLOOR hamess 

'"'' ... 



Tail Gate Harness (1) HL-10 

TAIL GATE HARNESS 

R 11 High·MOI.J"lled Stop Lamp 
R 12 license Lamp 

(Rear View camera, Tall Gate Handle SwitCh) 
R 13 Rear COtnblnauon Lamp (In) LH 
Rt4 RearCOtnblnauon Lamp (ln) RH 
RIS RA>ar Defogger(·) 
Rt6 RA>ar Defogger(+) 
R 17 Rear Wiper Motor 
R18 Tall Gate LatCh 
FR 11 COnnectiOn With Floor harness 
GR01 Ground 



HL-11 

ROOF HARNESS 

R01 Electro Chromic Mirror 
R02 Maplamp 
R03 MIC 
ROS Room l amp 
ROO Olive< Vanl1y Lamp 
R07 Passenger Vanity Lamp 
ROB Sunroof Switch 
R09 Sunroof Motor 
MR01 Connection With Main Hamess 
URA Jolnl Point 
URB Jolnl Point 

Matt
Text Box
Roof Harness



Seat Harness (1) HL-12 

SEAT HARNESS 

S01 Oriveor Seat ManuaJ Swti.Ch 
S02 Oriveor Reclining limH SwitCh 
SOG Oriveor Reclining Motor 
S04 Front Height Motor 
SOS Oriveor Slkle Motor 
S06 Oriveor Seat warmer 
&J7 Oriveor Lumbar S._.:,port SWI1ch 
FS11 COnnectiOn With Floor Hamess 
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